	Appendix D	
From: Public Agency: City of Wa Address: 1666 North Main Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Contact: Neil Mock	Street	
Phone: (925) 943-5899 x2109		
Lead Agency (if different from above):		
Address:		
Contact:Phone:	,	
ance with Section 21108 o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	2024-00158	
treet Replacement Project	FILED	
Project Applicant: Heather Ballenger, City Engineer Project Location (include county): Walnut Creek, Contra Costa		
osta	KRISTIN B. CONNELLY	
	CLERK-RECORDER	
•	By Allaum Deputy clerk	
hasesponsible Agency) e following determinations re	approved the above	
on the environment. nis project pursuant to the property pursuant to the provisions of the approval of the as not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project provisions of CEQA. Conses and record of project Creek, CA 94596 Title: City Engineer	of CEQA. project. ect. ject.	
	Public Agency: City of Wa Address: 1666 North Main Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Contact: Neil Mock Phone: (925) 943-5899 x2 Lead Agency (if different from Address: Contact: Phone: Pho	

The existing five-span bridge would be replaced with a new two-span precast-prestressed voided concrete slab bridge. The bridge would be replaced in two phases and by closing South Main Street. The proposed bridge would be 104 feet long and 102.5 feet wide including barriers, two 10-foot sidewalks in compliance with the Walnut Creek Pedestrian Master Plan design guidelines for the Core Area Zone, and one 4-foot-wide median. The bridge would convey vehicular traffic on four 12-foot through lanes and a left-turn lane that would vary in width. The proposed vertical profile is planned to be similar to the existing profile to minimize cut/fill requirements adjacent to the proposed bridge. The proposed roadway approaches are planned to be slightly realigned from their existing condition between the intersections at Botelho Drive and Broadway Plaza to conform to the new bridge width. Improvements to the north and south roadway approaches are anticipated to be less than 200 feet long on either side of the proposed bridge.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		**************************************	ş	·
		Print	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NUM	BER.	
		07-05/10/2024-		
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
	,		110,10002,110,1	issi (ii approapie)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	THE THE STATE OF T
CITY OF WALNUT CREEK	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		05/10/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u> </u>		DOCUMENT N	VIMBER
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY		4	2024-00158	TOTALL
PROJECT TITLE			12021 00,00	
LAS TRAMPAS CREEK BRIDGE AT SOUTH MAIN STREET REPI				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
HEAHTER BALLENGER, CITY ENGINEER	OIT/		(925) 943-589	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1666 NORTH MAIN STREET	WALNUT CREEK	.CA	94596	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				_
X Local Public Agency	Other Special District	State A	gency .	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEFO.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$ 4,051.25 \$		
 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 		\$ 2,916.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDEM	\$ 1,377.25 \$		
Certified Negatiatory (10grafit (CNT) document - payment due	e directly to CDI VV	Ψ 1,017.20 \$		
Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)	•			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	•			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$ 850.00 ^{\$}		
		\$ 50.00 \$		50.00
☐ Other		\$		The state of the s
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 1472,1471	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		2,966.75
CICNATURE	NOV OF FILING PRINTER	ALABAT ASID TITLE		
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TILE		
X MANUA Silv	ana Qasim Deputy Clerk			
₩ - g · v · ψ · /				

42542